

Request title: **NHS Improvement Agency Rules**

Date of Response: 03rd January 2017

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

The questions seek information for the period 20th November 2015 to 20th November 2016

1. Since the introduction of NHS improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times have you reported service closure of elective pathway?
None
2. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times have you reported an effect on the patient experience?
None
3. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times has there been occurrence of serious harm due to staffing levels?
None
4. How many times have you fallen below your safer staffing target since the introduction of the NHS Improvement Agency rules (20 November 2015)?
0
5. How many of the below have been reported due to insufficient staffing numbers since the introduction of NHSI Agency Rules in November 2015?
 - a). Patient falls - 0
 - b). Pressure Ulcers -0